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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THEMEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL& V.M.M.C.
NEW DELHI-110029

E Comp. No.: 28620 File No.: ACDM-14024/3/2024-ACAD-VMMC Dated: - 17.06.2025

Merit list for counselling for choice of subject/department to be held on 24.06.2025 on the basis of written

examination of Junior Resident (Non-PG) MBBS.

MERIT LIST OF UR

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10961 Dr. DIYA THAKKAR GEN

2. 10491 Dr. ANSHU MALIK GEN

3. 11036 Dr. AMULYA CHOUDHARY GEN

4. 10538 Dr. KANCHAN EWS (On Merit)

5. 10070 Dr. PIYUSH PRASHANT OBC (On Merit)

6. 10541 Dr. DIVYANSHU SAGAR SC (On Merit)

7. 10930 Dr. MOHD HARIS KHAN GEN

8. 10681 Dr. SONU OBC (On Merit)

9. 10919 Dr. HITESH YADAV GEN

10. 10684 Dr. NITISH PANDEY GEN

11. 10683 Dr. SAURABH GEN

12. 10178 Dr. SAMARTH GROTRA GEN

13. 11160 Dr. MD NIYAZ AHMED KHAN GEN

14. 10692 Dr. MD SALMAN HAIDER OBC (On Merit)

15. 10506 Dr. VAIBHAV CHOUDHARY EWS (On Merit)

16. 10021 Dr. MANOGYA AGARWAL GEN

17. 11543 Dr. PHALGUNI WADHWA GEN

18. 10859 Dr. SAGAR KUMAR GEN

19. 11145 Dr. NIKHIL MAHESHWARI GEN

20. 11361 Dr. AJAY GEN

21. 11317 Dr. SURUCHI KUMARI OBC (On Merit)

22. 10192 Dr. SHAHID FAZAL OBC (On Merit)

23. 10131 Dr. KAISER HILAL GEN

24. 11235 Dr. ANKIT KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

25. 10901 Dr. KAPIL SAINI GEN
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26. 10321 Dr. VIVEK SC (On Merit)
27. 11024 Dr. VIVEK OBC (On Merit)

28. 11187 Dr. TARANA OBC (On Merit)

29. 10485 Dr. GAYASUDDIN ANSARI OBC (On Merit)

30. 10533 Dr. BHASKAR OBC (On Merit)
31. 10875 Dr. ANIKET KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

32. 10645 Dr. KHUSHBOO JAIN GEN

33. 10384 Dr. APARNA TIWARI GEN

34. 10560 Dr. ARTI MOOND OBC (On Merit)
35. 11194 Dr. MOHD FAHAD KHAN GEN

36. 10099 Dr. ROHIT CHAUDHARY SC (On Merit)

37. 10304 Dr. SHRUTI PRAJAPATI OBC (On Merit)

38. 10189 Dr. UPASOMA G GEN
39. 11155 Dr. BEDSE TUSHAR BABANRAO OBC (On Merit)

40. 10227 Dr. SAHIL OBC (On Merit)

41. 10130 Dr. SHAHNAWAZ AHAD GEN

42. 11183 Dr. AKRITI OBC (On Merit)
43. 10113 Dr. KAMYA SC (On Merit)

44. 10687 Dr. AMANDEEP SINGH GEN

45. 11047 Dr. ADITYA MADHAV EWS (On Merit)

46. 10975 Dr. NITISH ARORA EWS (On Merit)
47. 11153 Dr. JADHAV ADITYA MADHUKAR GEN

48. 11062 Dr. THAUFEEQ ALI AHMEDMEERAN GEN

49. 11184 Dr. AMIT KUMAR BOORA GEN

50. 10774 Dr. MEENAKSHI PANDEY GEN
51. 10851 Dr. SAMRAT MAURYA OBC (On Merit)

52. 11417 Dr. SHARIQUE AZAM OBC (On Merit)

53. 10751 Dr. NAVNEETSINGHLAGWAL GEN

54. 11207 Dr. HEMANT YADAV OBC (On Merit)
55. 10293 Dr. VASUNDHARA SHEKHAWAT GEN

56. 10597 Dr. HONEY GEN

57. 11126 Dr. TANYA MUNJAL GEN

58. 10872 Dr. RISHAV RAJ GEN
59. 10549 Dr. SOHAM AGGARWAL GEN

60. 10666 Dr. JYOTI YADAV OBC (On Merit)

61. 10539 Dr. KRISHNA NARAYAN PANDEY EWS (On Merit)
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62. 10537 Dr. SOLANKI HARSHRAJSINH YASHVANTSINH GEN
63. 11318 Dr. MD DANISH GANI OBC (On Merit)

64. 11023 Dr. SEJAL TRAR GEN

65. 10931 Dr. MANEESH RATHORE OBC (On Merit)

66. 10814 Dr. TAUSEEF ALAM OBC (On Merit)
67. 10727 Dr. MOHD SALMAN GEN

68. 11026 Dr. ANJALI GEN/PH

69. 10054 Dr. KASHEESH GEN/PH

70. 11395 Dr. ABDUL HALIM GEN/PH
71. 10221 Dr. RISHIKA KUMARI GEN/PH

72. 10807 Dr. TEJANSHU KUMAR TIWARI GEN

73. 10294 Dr. MUHAMMAD AAMIR AHSAN GEN

74. 10810 Dr. KUNAL YADAV OBC (On Merit)
75. 10631 Dr. AAKASH KUMAR SC (On Merit)

76. 10423 Dr. DHIMANT GOYAL EWS (On Merit)

77. 11418 Dr. MAYANK SINGH GEN

78. 10788 Dr. ANANYA CHAUHAN GEN
79. 10532 Dr. VAIBHAV GEN

80. 10746 Dr. DEEPAK OBC (On Merit)

81. 10630 Dr. AKASH NIMESH SC (On Merit)

82. 10906 Dr. LOKESH KUMAR GEN
83. 11213 Dr. AMAN ATIKANT OBC (On Merit)

84. 11336 Dr. SANKET KUMAR EWS (On Merit)

85. 10697 Dr. KANCHAN KUMARI GEN

86. 11466 Dr. PAWANYADAV OBC (On Merit)
87. 11050 Dr. DINESH KUMAR EWS (On Merit)

88. 10694 Dr. MD ANSAR ALAM OBC (On Merit)

89. 10519 Dr. KARTIK RAJ OBC (On Merit)

90. 10495 Dr. JAVEED AZEEM KHAN ST (On Merit)
91. 11159 Dr. DIVYANSHU GUPTA OBC (On Merit)

92. 11048 Dr. RAMAN EWS (On Merit)

93. 10716 Dr. MEHRAJ ASHRAF GEN

94. 10128 Dr. PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA GEN
95. 11497 Dr. RAVI SHARMA GEN

96. 10256 Dr. MOHAMMAD AFZAL EWS (On Merit)

97. 11117 Dr. VIPIN KUMAR YADAV OBC (On Merit)



Page 4 of 19

98. 10863 Dr. SUDHANSHU PRASAD OBC (On Merit)
99. 10864 Dr. SACHIN GEN

100. 10646 Dr. VIVEK KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

101. 10857 Dr. LAKSHMAN GEN

102. 10932 Dr. MD ZAHAD ALAM OBC (On Merit)
103. 11349 Dr. SIMAR SALUJA GEN

104. 11502 Dr. RAHUL DEVENDA OBC (On Merit)

105. 10937 Dr. KIRTI SINGH EWS (On Merit)

106. 10403 Dr. AKASH YADAV OBC (On Merit)
107. 11234 Dr. SUNIL KUMAR SC (On Merit)

108. 11347 Dr. RITIK RAY GEN

109. 11039 Dr. VANI PARASHAR GEN

110. 11043 Dr. KIRAN GEN
111. 10078 Dr. NAZISH NABI GEN

112. 10540 Dr. AAKASH KUMAR RUHELA OBC (On Merit)

113. 10989 Dr. DHRUV GOYAL GEN

114. 10918 Dr. SHASHI SHEKHAR GEN
115. 11053 Dr. RITIKA YADAV OBC (On Merit)

116. 11468 Dr. JITENDRA GORCHIYA GEN

117. 11335 Dr. RITU GEN

118. 10926 Dr. VISHAL GEN
119. 10865 Dr. DIVYA CHOUDHARY OBC (On Merit)

120. 11370 Dr. ANUPAM KUMAR EWS (On Merit)

121. 11107 Dr. ANKUSH SAINI OBC (On Merit)

122. 10581 Dr. AZAHARUDDIN GEN
123. 10747 Dr. NIKHIL BANSAL GEN

124. 10623 Dr. SALIM KHAN GEN

125. 11340 Dr. DHARMENDER DHANKAR OBC (On Merit)

126. 10967 Dr. RAMSWAROOP CHOUDHARY OBC (On Merit)
127. 11071 Dr. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH OBC (On Merit)

128. 11389 Dr. MANISH KUMAR SAINI OBC (On Merit)

129. 10240 Dr. RAHUL MEHRADA SC (On Merit)

130. 10344 Dr. JYOTI RANI OBC (On Merit)
131. 11208 Dr. ASHOK KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

132. 11258 Dr. MOHD ASIM OBC (On Merit)

133. 10806 Dr. ADITYA BHARDWAJ GEN
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134. 11414 Dr. ABHISHEK CHAUHAN GEN
135. 10444 Dr. VISHAL SHARMA GEN

136. 10821 Dr. JYOTIKUMARI GEN

137. 11224 Dr. RATHOD VIRABHIMANYUMAHNEDRA SINH GEN

138. 11474 Dr. ANJU GEN
139. 11293 Dr. NEELAM KU ARI OBC (On Merit)

140. 11352 Dr. HARITOSH KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

141. 11017 Dr. VINITA SHARMA GEN

142. 10425 Dr. SAKSHI OBC (On Merit)
143. 10437 Dr. SHIVAM GUPTA EWS (On Merit)

144. 10332 Dr. ABHISHEK SHARMA EWS (On Merit)

145. 11445 Dr. PRIYANKA CHOUDHARY OBC (On Merit)

146. 10920 Dr. AJEET KUMAR GEN
147. 10292 Dr. BHAGIRATH HUDDA OBC (On Merit)

148. 10479 Dr. GANPAT KUMAWAT OBC (On Merit)

149. 11285 Dr. GOVIND YADAV OBC (On Merit)

150. 10593 Dr. ARUNSHARMA EWS (On Merit)
151. 10610 Dr. SUNIL KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

152. 10596 Dr. DHRUV SAGAR SC (On Merit)

153. 10881 Dr. PULKIT GEN

154. 11310 Dr. ABHAY KUMAR OBC (On Merit)
155. 10196 Dr. AMIT OBC (On Merit)

156. 10846 Dr. GAUTAMI GERA GEN

157. 10599 Dr. SOFI ANSAR UL BASHIR GEN

158. 10015 Dr. AAKEEB RAZA GEN
159. 10441 Dr. AKASH EWS (On Merit)

160. 10647 Dr. MANISH KUMAR BHARTI OBC (On Merit)

161. 11111 Dr. ASHISH PUNIA GEN

162. 10738 Dr. UFAQUE FATIMA OBC (On Merit)
163. 10594 Dr. SANDEEP KUMAR MOURYA OBC (On Merit)

164. 10941 Dr. SUBHASH KUMAR EWS (On Merit)

165. 10323 Dr. SAURABH KARWASARA OBC (On Merit)

166. 11008 Dr. NEELAM SC (On Merit)
167. 10885 Dr. SIDDHARTH GARG GEN

168. 10269 Dr. VANSHIKA GARG GEN

169. 10904 Dr. SADIA ATIYA AHMAD GEN
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170. 10900 Dr. ADNA ZAFAR GEN
171. 11523 Dr. KOMAL OBC (On Merit)

172. 11031 Dr. RADHIKA TANWAR SC (On Merit)

173. 10978 Dr. MEENU AHALAN SC (On Merit)

174. 11101 Dr. ROHIT SAINI OBC (On Merit)
175. 10104 Dr. VINAY KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

176. 11100 Dr. LOKESH YADAV OBC (On Merit)

177. 11411 Dr. RAJNI OBC (On Merit)

178. 11108 Dr. MAMTA KUMARI OBC (On Merit)
179. 10129 Dr. ANUSHKA KAUSHIK GEN

180. 10898 Dr. GAYA SHANKAR PAL OBC (On Merit)

181. 11495 Dr. JYOTI CHHILAR GEN

182. 10229 Dr. SHAHZAN HASSAN SHAH GEN
183. 11069 Dr. MD HABIBUR RAHMAN EWS (On Merit)

184. 10440 Dr. MAINUDEEN LILGAR OBC (On Merit)

185. 11410 Dr. RAVI KANTM ISHRA GEN

186. 10010 Dr. MOHAMMAD ALFAN S A H AWATE GEN
187. 11162 Dr. SHRIKANT SUNIL BHADALE GEN

188. 11462 Dr. YATHARTH BHASKAR TIWARI GEN

189. 10935 Dr. SHREYA EWS (On Merit)

190. 10811 Dr. SUMIT TRIPATHI EWS (On Merit)
191. 10303 Dr. MINNATULLAH GEN

192. 11212 Dr. ROHIT KUMAWAT OBC (On Merit)

193. 10477 Dr. REWANTRAM OBC (On Merit)

194. 11391 Dr. ABHISHEK SAINI OBC (On Merit)
195. 10714 Dr. ABDUL RAHMAN AHMED GEN

196. 10254 Dr. FAIJULLA AHMAD GEN

197. 11333 Dr. IMTIYAZ AHMED OBC (On Merit)

198. 10561 Dr. ROHIT SINGH INDOLIA GEN
199. 10542 Dr. SHIVANI BANSAL GEN

200. 11428 Dr. SACHIN BHARDWAJ GEN

201. 10566 Dr. VISHAL SHARMA GEN

202. 11304 Dr. VIKAS KUMAR GURJAR OBC (On Merit)
203. 10365 Dr. RIMJHIM TYAGI GEN

204. 10287 Dr. RACHAPROLU SHRESHTA SC (On Merit)

205. 10380 Dr. VIDHYAPRAKASH UPADHYAY GEN
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MERIT LIST OF EWS

206. 10785 Dr. ANANNYA GUPTA GEN
207. 11295 Dr. SWETA KUMARI OBC (On Merit)

208. 10241 Dr. ANIL KUMAR OBC (On Merit)

209. 11451 Dr. SHIVANGI GUPTA GEN

210. 11158 Dr. DEEPAK KUMAR MEENA ST (On Merit)
211. 10312 Dr. MD ISMAIL OBC (On Merit)

212. 10475 Dr. ARVIND KARWASRA OBC (On Merit)

213. 10829 Dr. JYOTI KUMARI OBC (On Merit)

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10538 Dr. KANCHAN EWS

2. 10506 Dr. VAIBHAV CHOUDHARY EWS

3. 11047 Dr. ADITYA MADHAV EWS

4. 10975 Dr. NITISH ARORA EWS

5. 10539 Dr. KRISHNA NARAYAN PANDEY EWS

6. 10423 Dr. DHIMANT GOYAL EWS

7. 11336 Dr. SANKET KUMAR EWS

8. 11050 Dr. DINESH KUMAR EWS

9. 11048 Dr. RAMAN EWS

10. 10256 Dr. MOHAMMAD AFZAL EWS

11. 10937 Dr. KIRTI SINGH EWS

12. 11370 Dr. ANUPAM KUMAR EWS

13. 10437 Dr. SHIVAM GUPTA EWS

14. 10332 Dr. ABHISHEK SHARMA EWS

15. 10593 Dr. ARUNSHARMA EWS

16. 10441 Dr. AKASH EWS

17. 10941 Dr. SUBHASH KUMAR EWS

18. 11069 Dr. MD HABIBUR RAHMAN EWS

19. 10935 Dr. SHREYA EWS

20. 10811 Dr. SUMIT TRIPATHI EWS

21. 10148 Dr. KAMALJEET EWS

22. 11132 Dr. SHUBHAM KUMAR EWS

23. 10051 Dr. MOHD ARSLAN EWS

24. 10302 Dr. SIDHARTH LAMBA EWS
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25. 10316 Dr. KASHISH EWS
26. 10042 Dr. PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA EWS

27. 11022 Dr. HARSH RANA EWS

28. 11438 Dr. SUBHASH BUDIYA EWS

29. 10409 Dr. UJJAWAL EWS
30. 10840 Dr. PRINCEMAKKAR EWS

31. 10139 Dr. RAHUL SINGH EWS

32. 10496 Dr. NEHAL UPADHYAY EWS

33. 11556 Dr. S MUKESH SINGH EWS
34. 10781 Dr. AMAN GOYAL EWS

35. 11252 Dr. SUNNY GOYAL EWS

36. 11353 Dr. DEEPAK GARG EWS

37. 10775 Dr. SAIFUR RAHMAN EWS
38. 11167 Dr. ROSHAN LAL SHARMA EWS

39. 10056 Dr. DEENMOHAMMED EWS

40. 10562 Dr. KULBEER SINGH EWS

41. 11161 Dr. ANKANKSHA SINHA EWS
42. 11486 Dr. VIKASH KUMAR EWS

43. 10374 Dr. TANMAY ANAND EWS

44. 10988 Dr. MAUSHAM KUMARI EWS

45. 10059 Dr. MOHAMMAD ANAS ATIK KHAN EWS
46. 10176 Dr. HARSHIT JINDAL EWS

47. 10550 Dr. CHANDRA MOHAN SHARMA EWS

48. 11356 Dr. MD FAISAL ALI EWS

49. 10454 Dr. KHEMRAJ BHAL EWS
50. 10263 Dr. BHAVISHYA EWS

51. 10903 Dr. DISHANT DHINGRA EWS

52. 10125 Dr. SHAH RUKH KHAN EWS

53. 10057 Dr. ABDUL RAHMAN EWS
54. 10819 Dr. KM ANSHU SHARMA EWS

55. 10971 Dr. RAJ KUMAR EWS

56. 10489 Dr. IMRAN ASHRAF EWS

57. 11119 Dr. REENU PANGHAL EWS
58. 11222 Dr. PUNIT GAUTAM EWS

59. 11308 Dr. PRATEEK JHA EWS

60. 10854 Dr. DEVESH TIWARI EWS
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MERIT LIST OF OBC

61. 11564 Dr. ABHAY MITTAL EWS
62. 11433 Dr. MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA EWS

63. 11366 Dr. NAMAN SINGHAL EWS

64. 11164 Dr. SHIVAM VASHISTH EWS

65. 11239 Dr. AYAZ SUBHANI EWS
66. 10653 Dr. NITIN GAUR EWS

67. 10378 Dr. PRAGATI SHRIVASTAVA EWS

68. 11374 Dr. MANISH KUMAR JHA EWS

69. 10314 Dr. PULKIT RAJ EWS

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10070 Dr. PIYUSH PRASHANT OBC

2. 10681 Dr. SONU OBC

3. 10692 Dr. MD SALMAN HAIDER OBC

4. 11317 Dr. SURUCHI KUMARI OBC

5. 10192 Dr. SHAHID FAZAL OBC

6. 11235 Dr. ANKIT KUMAR OBC

7. 11024 Dr. VIVEK OBC

8. 11187 Dr. TARANA OBC

9. 10485 Dr. GAYASUDDIN ANSARI OBC

10. 10533 Dr. BHASKAR OBC

11. 10875 Dr. ANIKET KUMAR OBC

12. 10560 Dr. ARTI MOOND OBC

13. 10304 Dr. SHRUTI PRAJAPATI OBC

14. 11155 Dr. BEDSE TUSHAR BABANRAO OBC

15. 10227 Dr. SAHIL OBC

16. 11183 Dr. AKRITI OBC

17. 10851 Dr. SAMRAT MAURYA OBC

18. 11417 Dr. SHARIQUE AZAM OBC

19. 11207 Dr. HEMANT YADAV OBC

20. 10666 Dr. JYOTI YADAV OBC

21. 11318 Dr. MD DANISH GANI OBC

22. 10931 Dr. MANEESH RATHORE OBC

23. 10814 Dr. TAUSEEF ALAM OBC
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24. 10810 Dr. KUNAL YADAV OBC
25. 10746 Dr. DEEPAK OBC

26. 11213 Dr. AMAN ATIKANT OBC

27. 11466 Dr. PAWANYADAV OBC

28. 10694 Dr. MD ANSAR ALAM OBC
29. 10519 Dr. KARTIK RAJ OBC

30. 11159 Dr. DIVYANSHU GUPTA OBC

31. 11117 Dr. VIPIN KUMAR YADAV OBC

32. 10863 Dr. SUDHANSHU PRASAD OBC
33. 10646 Dr. VIVEK KUMAR OBC

34. 10932 Dr. MD ZAHAD ALAM OBC

35. 11502 Dr. RAHUL DEVENDA OBC

36. 10403 Dr. AKASH YADAV OBC
37. 10540 Dr. AAKASH KUMAR RUHELA OBC

38. 11053 Dr. RITIKA YADAV OBC

39. 10865 Dr. DIVYA CHOUDHARY OBC

40. 11107 Dr. ANKUSH SAINI OBC
41. 11340 Dr. DHARMENDER DHANKAR OBC

42. 10967 Dr. RAMSWAROOP CHOUDHARY OBC

43. 11071 Dr. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH OBC

44. 11389 Dr. MANISH KUMAR SAINI OBC
45. 10344 Dr. JYOTI RANI OBC

46. 11208 Dr. ASHOK KUMAR OBC

47. 11258 Dr. MOHD ASIM OBC

48. 10038 Dr. SHUBHAM YADAV OBC/PH
49. 11151 Dr. GOURAV OBC/PH

50. 11269 Dr. PRASHANT KUMAR ARYA OBC/PH

51. 10661 Dr. SHIVAM KUMAR OBC/PH

52. 11293 Dr. NEELAM KU ARI OBC
53. 11352 Dr. HARITOSH KUMAR OBC

54. 10425 Dr. SAKSHI OBC

55. 11445 Dr. PRIYANKA CHOUDHARY OBC

56. 10292 Dr. BHAGIRATH HUDDA OBC
57. 10479 Dr. GANPAT KUMAWAT OBC

58. 11285 Dr. GOVIND YADAV OBC

59. 10610 Dr. SUNIL KUMAR OBC
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60. 11310 Dr. ABHAY KUMAR OBC
61. 10196 Dr. AMIT OBC

62. 10647 Dr. MANISH KUMAR BHARTI OBC

63. 10738 Dr. UFAQUE FATIMA OBC

64. 10594 Dr. SANDEEP KUMAR MOURYA OBC
65. 10323 Dr. SAURABH KARWASARA OBC

66. 11523 Dr. KOMAL OBC

67. 11101 Dr. ROHIT SAINI OBC

68. 10104 Dr. VINAY KUMAR OBC
69. 11100 Dr. LOKESH YADAV OBC

70. 11411 Dr. RAJNI OBC

71. 11108 Dr. MAMTA KUMARI OBC

72. 10898 Dr. GAYA SHANKAR PAL OBC
73. 10440 Dr. MAINUDEEN LILGAR OBC

74. 11212 Dr. ROHIT KUMAWAT OBC

75. 10477 Dr. REWANTRAM OBC

76. 11391 Dr. ABHISHEK SAINI OBC
77. 11333 Dr. IMTIYAZ AHMED OBC

78. 11304 Dr. VIKAS KUMAR GURJAR OBC

79. 11295 Dr. SWETA KUMARI OBC

80. 10241 Dr. ANIL KUMAR OBC
81. 10312 Dr. MD ISMAIL OBC

82. 10475 Dr. ARVIND KARWASRA OBC

83. 10829 Dr. JYOTI KUMARI OBC

84. 10526 Dr. HOMA SHAMSHI OBC
85. 10291 Dr. BAJRANG SARAN OBC

86. 11503 Dr. AMIT RAJ LAMBA OBC

87. 11210 Dr. OM PRAKASH KARWASARA OBC

88. 11228 Dr. SURENDRA YADAV OBC
89. 10708 Dr. MADHUR MANOCHA OBC

90. 11542 Dr. JAY PRAKASH KUMAR OBC

91. 11339 Dr. DEEPA RAM KUDI OBC

92. 11085 Dr. AVISHA SANKHLA OBC
93. 10577 Dr. NEERAJSINGH OBC

94. 10648 Dr. MAYUR BAWRA OBC

95. 11407 Dr. MWASEEM OBC
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96. 10156 Dr. SUHAIL KHAN OBC
97. 10830 Dr. MAHREEN BANO OBC

98. 10352 Dr. DEEPAK SINGH OBC

99. 10140 Dr. PRADYUMN SINGH OBC

100. 10417 Dr. HEMANT KUMAR OBC
101. 11262 Dr. AJAY SIHAG OBC

102. 11112 Dr. HUMA FATIMA OBC

103. 10795 Dr. SUDHIR SINGH TANWAR OBC

104. 10570 Dr. OMISHA RIDHI PRAKASH OBC
105. 10490 Dr. ANUJ BALWADA OBC

106. 10188 Dr. GAURAV KUMAR OBC

107. 10219 Dr. SADIQ HUSSAIN OBC

108. 11156 Dr. ROHANISH VIKRAMMORE OBC
109. 10654 Dr. PRABHU DAYAL YADAV OBC

110. 10897 Dr. GARIMA SAINI OBC

111. 10327 Dr. SANJAY CHOUDHARY OBC

112. 11076 Dr. MOHD RIZWAN SAIFI OBC
113. 10386 Dr. MOHAN KUMAR OBC

114. 11082 Dr. JEW SAPPHIRE J OBC

115. 10091 Dr. NARESH PATEL OBC

116. 10948 Dr. PAWAN KUMAR OBC
117. 11326 Dr. AYESHABI OBC

118. 10945 Dr. MOHAMMAD ARMAAN OBC

119. 10507 Dr. ZEESHAN ALI OBC

120. 11525 Dr. SANJANA OBC
121. 10494 Dr. DIMPY SAHU OBC

122. 10615 Dr. DEEPAK YADAV OBC

123. 10004 Dr. VANSH CHOPRA OBC

124. 10953 Dr. SONIA KUMARI OBC
125. 11087 Dr. NAKUL KUMAR JHA OBC

126. 10812 Dr. AKANKSHA OBC

127. 11113 Dr. ANKITA OBC

128. 10668 Dr. PUJA KUMARI OBC
129. 10815 Dr. MANISH KUMAR OBC

130. 10467 Dr. THENMOZHI M OBC

131. 10218 Dr. MOHD SAHIL OBC
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MERIT LIST OF SC

132. 10711 Dr. HARISHRAJAN OBC
133. 11448 Dr. FAIZ AHMAD KHAN OBC

134. 11515 Dr. ASHISH PRAKASH OBC

135. 11595 Dr. RAHUL JANIYA OBC

136. 10608 Dr. ABHAY SINGH OBC
137. 11086 Dr. MANOJ JANGIR OBC

138. 10598 Dr. AMISHA KUMARI OBC

139. 10887 Dr. DEEPAK OBC

140. 10907 Dr. AKSHAY KUMAR OBC
141. 11350 Dr. MOHAMMAD OWAIS SHAKEEL OBC

142. 10850 Dr. GAURAV SEERVI OBC

143. 11449 Dr. RAVINDRA JYANI OBC

144. 10734 Dr. SONIKA OBC
145. 11540 Dr. MANJEET MEHTA OBC

146. 11237 Dr. SUBHASH SAINI OBC

147. 11059 Dr. ASHUTOSH OBC

148. 11229 Dr. AKSHRA KRITI OBC
149. 10600 Dr. GOPAL RAM SAINI OBC

150. 10395 Dr. DIKSHA CHAUDHARY OBC

151. 11271 Dr. SHAMA AIMAN OBC

152. 11330 Dr. EKTA YADAV OBC
153. 10869 Dr. AMIR HASAN OBC

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10541 Dr. DIVYANSHU SAGAR SC

2. 10321 Dr. VIVEK SC

3. 10099 Dr. ROHIT CHAUDHARY SC

4. 10113 Dr. KAMYA SC

5. 10631 Dr. AAKASH KUMAR SC

6. 10630 Dr. AKASH NIMESH SC

7. 11234 Dr. SUNIL KUMAR SC

8. 10240 Dr. RAHUL MEHRADA SC

9. 10596 Dr. DHRUV SAGAR SC

10. 11008 Dr. NEELAM SC
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11. 11031 Dr. RADHIKA TANWAR SC
12. 10978 Dr. MEENU AHALAN SC

13. 10287 Dr. RACHAPROLU SHRESHTA SC

14. 10569 Dr. ALOK KUMAR SC

15. 10674 Dr. ASHLESHA MANIK SC
16. 10856 Dr. ANAND SC

17. 10745 Dr. YOGESH TEWATIA SC

18. 10268 Dr. VENUS SC

19. 10704 Dr. DINESH KUMAR BAIRWA SC
20. 10976 Dr. SHUBHAM ATAL SC

21. 11379 Dr. NAROTTAM SC

22. 10280 Dr. GAJANAND GAGAR SC

23. 10984 Dr. ARTI SC
24. 10476 Dr. SOHANLAL SC

25. 10595 Dr. TUSHANT SONKER SC

26. 10024 Dr. NIDHI SC

27. 10315 Dr. HARSH RAI SC
28. 11259 Dr. LALIT SAGAR SC

29. 10616 Dr. LAKSHAY MATHUR SC

30. 11469 Dr. KOMAL SC

31. 10732 Dr. PRASHANT SC
32. 10390 Dr. RAHUL KUMAR SC

33. 11251 Dr. VINIT KUMAR SC

34. 10389 Dr. HITESH KUMAR GODRA SC

35. 11363 Dr. ROOPA SC
36. 11578 Dr. SOURAV KASHYAP SC

37. 10979 Dr. TOSHIBA SC

38. 10008 Dr. VOHTA RAM SC

39. 10360 Dr. BHARAT BAROLIYA SC
40. 10649 Dr. RAHUL SC

41. 10094 Dr. HARISH BAIRWA SC

42. 11098 Dr. SACHINKUMAR SC

43. 11206 Dr. PAVAN KUMAR PAHADIYA SC
44. 10103 Dr. NIMBARAM SC

45. 10200 Dr. MANISH KUMAR SC

46. 10348 Dr. KARISHMA SC
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47. 11218 Dr. LOKESH RAIPURIA SC
48. 11345 Dr. SANJANA SC

49. 10283 Dr. KANISHKA KUMAR SC

50. 10286 Dr. SUPRIYA SC

51. 10114 Dr. ASHISH RANJAN NIRALA SC
52. 11294 Dr. HITESH KUMAR SC

53. 11046 Dr. ROHIT KUMAR SC

54. 10895 Dr. HARKESH BAIRWA SC

55. 10095 Dr. MEER SINGH SC
56. 11037 Dr. DEEPANSHU SC

57. 10472 Dr. SWATI SC

58. 10707 Dr. VANSHIKA SETH SC

59. 11248 Dr. MAYANK AZAD SC
60. 10877 Dr. SWETA S RAY SC

61. 10999 Dr. NAWAL KISHORE REGAR SC

62. 10579 Dr. RAJESHKUMARDAYMA SC

63. 10242 Dr. VISHAL BHARTI SC
64. 10604 Dr. KAPIL KUMAR SC

65. 11508 Dr. NAKSHATRA DAS SC

66. 10783 Dr. PRAMEEN KUMAR SC

67. 10568 Dr. AMIT KUMAR SC
68. 11211 Dr. SRISHTEE BAJAJ SC

69. 10804 Dr. RAHUL SC

70. 11272 Dr. MUKUND KUMAR SC

71. 10326 Dr. THARANIYA RAJAGOPAL SC
72. 10249 Dr. MOHIT KUMAR SC

73. 10152 Dr. RAHUL SHARMA SC

74. 10614 Dr. PRADEEP KUMAR RAJAK SC

75. 11265 Dr. NANDANI SAMRIYA SC
76. 10215 Dr. DEVENDRACHOUHAN SC

77. 10134 Dr. VIKASH SC

78. 11001 Dr. VIVEKKUMARSAROJ SC

79. 10463 Dr. UTTAM KUMAR MAHICH SC
80. 11080 Dr. HARISH KUMAR S SC

81. 11387 Dr. GULSHAN KUMAR SC

82. 11521 Dr. JAI KRISHNA BHARTI SC
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83. 10210 Dr. MANVIKA SC
84. 10529 Dr. MUSKAN SC

85. 10510 Dr. SHUBHAM KALYAN SC

86. 10858 Dr. NEERAJ AHIRWAR SC

87. 10528 Dr. PRAGYA SC
88. 10980 Dr. SIDDHIKA SC

89. 10492 Dr. PRATIBHA SINGH SC

90. 10802 Dr. RAMANAND SC

91. 11095 Dr. ROOPAL SINGH SC
92. 10680 Dr. ANUJ KUMAR SC

93. 11341 Dr. KUMARI SUNAINA HARIRAM ATREY SC

94. 10066 Dr. MAHESH KALWA SC

95. 10481 Dr. SHAILESH KUMAR SC
96. 10624 Dr. FALGUNI PODDAR SC

97. 10670 Dr. RAVINDER KUMAR SC

98. 10883 Dr. YASH DEHRAJ SC

99. 11034 Dr. CHANDARSHEKHAR SC
100. 11068 Dr. BHASKAR SINGH SC

101. 11144 Dr. HIMANSHU KHOIWAL SC

102. 11124 Dr. JITENDER KUMAR INDORA SC

103. 10370 Dr. SUDHANSHU ALORIA SC
104. 10017 Dr. BHUPENDRA SIN GH SC

105. 10193 Dr. VINAY KUMAR LADWAL SC

106. 10698 Dr. VARUN SC

107. 11535 Dr. AJAY VERMA SC
108. 11188 Dr. PRATISHTHA KAIM SC

109. 11216 Dr. KETAN KANT SC

110. 10443 Dr. RUCHIKA NIWARIA SC

111. 10085 Dr. SWATI PRIYA SC
112. 11150 Dr. SHWETA SANJAY SALVE SC

113. 11200 Dr. JAYA ASHISH SC

114. 10817 Dr. LEENA KASHYAP SC

115. 10602 Dr. GAUTAM ANAND SC
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MERIT LIST OF ST

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10495 Dr. JAVEED AZEEM KHAN ST

2. 11158 Dr. DEEPAK KUMAR MEENA ST

3. 10124 Dr. AMIT MEENA ST
4. 11083 Dr. ANIKET DEWANDA ST

5. 11475 Dr. ROHITASHMEENA ST

6. 11311 Dr. NEHA GAUSINGHA ST

7. 10165 Dr. DEVENDRA SINGH MEENA ST
8. 10511 Dr. DILEEP KUMAR SAH ST

9. 10046 Dr. TAI SUMPI ST

10. 10583 Dr. HITESH SINGH PARMAR ST

11. 10696 Dr. ANJALI MEENA ST
12. 10664 Dr. SAPANAMEENA ST

13. 11332 Dr. PURVANSH KANJOLIA ST

14. 11149 Dr. MANOJ KUMAR ST

15. 10083 Dr. L BENJAMIN THANGMINLAL MATE ST
16. 10688 Dr. REENA MEENA ST

17. 10913 Dr. ANKIT KUMAR MEENA ST

18. 11223 Dr. NITIN KUMAR ST

19. 10045 Dr. YOGESH MEENA ST
20. 11056 Dr. AMAN GOUR ST

21. 11548 Dr. SHIVRAMMEENA ST

22. 11337 Dr. BAMANIYA PUKHRAJ CHANDUBHAI ST

23. 10194 Dr. ROHIT KUMAR ST
24. 11190 Dr. AVINESH KUMAR MEENA ST

25. 10619 Dr. MANDIRA DEBBARMA ST

26. 11154 Dr. SAURABHMEENA ST

27. 10049 Dr. SHASHI ST
28. 11131 Dr. IMTISANEN JAMIR ST

29. 10281 Dr. KIRANMEENA ST

30. 10180 Dr. KANSHOUWA KOTHILRAN MARING ST

31. 10363 Dr. LAMAHAM JOHN DEBBARMA ST
32. 10361 Dr. SWARAJ CHAKMA ST
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Basis of Merit:

1. Total Number of Vacancies:

UR EWS OBC SC ST Total
71 23 51 48 24 217
*11 posts of Junior Resident are horizontally reserved for Persons with Benchmark Disability (PwBD) as per
DOPT, Govt. of India Rules issued from time to time.

2. Candidates three times the number of vacancies (or less if not available) who qualify screening test
are being called for counselling, as per merit list. However Allotment of seats will be done till the
vacancies are available and rest of the candidates will be under waiting list subject to attending the
counselling. Merely participating in the counseling process does not guarantee the acquisition of a
position in the Junior Residency program at this hospital.

3. In the event of candidate scores same marks/ranking in the examination of Junior Resident (Non PG),
following procedure has been followed to decide his/her merit/ranking :

i. Internship completion date : Candidate with older date of Internship completion will
come first.

ii. Date of Birth : In the event of clashing the date of Internship completion,
candidate with older date of birth will come first.

iii. Name Alphabet : Still clashing cases will be decided by name alphabet in
ascending order.

Dates Document Verification and Counselling:

1. Document Verification:

2. Counselling:

Sl. No. Date Time and Venue Particular
1. Date: 19.06.2025 (Thursday)

Time: 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon
Venue: MS office conference hall, 5th Floor,
New OPD building, VMMC & Safdarjung
Hospital, New Delhi-110029
Reporting Time : 09:00 AM

Document Verification of General (UR), On merit
and EWS candidates. Including PwBD candidates.

2. Date: 20.06.2025 (Friday)
Time: 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon
Venue: MS office conference hall, 5th Floor,
New OPD building, VMMC & Safdarjung
Hospital, New Delhi-110029
Reporting Time : 09:00 AM

Document Verification of OBC, SC and ST
candidates. Including PwBD candidates.

Sl. No. Date Time and Venue Particular
1. Date: 24.06.2025 (Tuesday) Counselling of candidates.
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Instruction for Document Verification and Counselling:

1. Candidates must bring following original documents alongwith photocopy of the documents at the time
of Document Verification :

i. Dully filled application form at time of applying for the post of Junior Resident (Non-PG) MBBS
examination.

ii. Internship Completion Certificate on or after 01.07.2023.
iii. DMC Registration Certificate.
iv. FMGE Certificate for FMG candidates.
v. Experience Certificate.
vi. Adhaar Card.
vii. PwBD certificate (For PwBD candidates).
viii. Cast/EWS Certificate as per advertisement.

(A) For OBC Candidates - please attach certificate from appropriate authority, which is meant for the post under
the Central Government of India, and must Certified that the Candidate does not belong to Creamy Layer. Date
of issue of Certificate should be on or after 01.04.2025.
(B) For SC, ST candidates - certificate should be issued by Tehsildar or above rank officer in format of State Govt
/ Central Govt. of India.
(C) For EWS candidates - submit copy of Income & Asset Certificate having date of issue on or after 01.04.2025
valid for financial year 2025-26 Candidates must ensure that he/she falls under EWS category otherwise their
candidature will be rejected.

2. Reporting timing for Counselling is 09:00 AM Sharp, if candidate reported late, he/she will be offered
only left over seats.

3. Seat Allotment : If a candidate with reservation benefit of category is selected on merit, he/she
will be considered as unreserved candidate and will be offered seats under General Category. In
case of non availability of seat of his/her choice in General category he/she may opt for seat under
his/her own original category and then his/her seat will be deemed filled in his/her actual category
instead of General Category.

4. The department/subject decided/chosen in initial counselling under any category
(GEN/SC/ST/OBC/EWS), the same category vacancy seat will be considered for change over
counselling which will be held in December, 2025 (for next 06 month tenure starting w.e.f.
01.01.2026).

-Sd-
Asstt. Admin. Officer

Academic Section
Safdarjung Hospital & V.M.M.C.

Phone No. 011 – 26733105

Time: 09:00 AM to 04:00 PM
Venue: Lecture Theater-4, 5th Floor, VMM
College building, VMMC & Safdarjung
Hospital, New Delhi-110029
Reporting Time : 09:00 AM
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